
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PROPOSAL TABULATION 

PROPOSAL NUMBER: DOT-RFP-19-9062-CA 
 
PROPOSAL TITLE:  Connected Vehicle Signal Phase 
and Timing Deployment Project - Pinellas  

 
FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 
120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, OR FAILURE TO POST THE BOND OR OTHER 
SECURITY REQUIRED BY LAW WITHIN THE TIME ALLOWED FOR FILING A 
BOND SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 
120, FLORIDA STATUTES 
 

OPENING DATE: 04/02/2019 TIME: 3:00 P.M. 
PRICE OPENING DATE: ________ TIME: ________ 
OPENED BY:        Cassandra Anderson     
 
WITNESSED BY:       Katie Wagner 

        POSTING (DATE/TIME): FROM:      April 18, 2019 @ 5:00 PM EST          UNTIL:        April 23, 2019 @ 5:00 PM EST            

  
CRITERIA 

 
MAX. POINTS 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
AWARD 

Award is made to the responsive and 
responsible offeror whose proposal is 

determined to be the most 
advantageous to the State taking into 
consideration price and other criteria. 

 
TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 
15 
20 
35 
30 
50 
50 
50 

 
Executive Summary 
Proposer’s Mgmt. Plan 
Proposer’s Technical Plan 
Proposer’s Work/Training Plan 
TERL Test Case 
Oral Presentations  
Price Structure 

 

 Fred Heery 
Richard Napora 
Kenneth Jacobs 

 
TOTAL 

 
250 

 
 

 
 
 *Shortlist: “X” in the Shortlisted Vendor column indicates shortlist selection is made to the responsive and responsible offerors whose Technical Proposal has been 
determinedto be the most advantageous to the State. Shortlisted vendors are those being offered an opportunity to give an oral presentation of their firm’s capabilities 
and approach to theScope of Services. 
 
** Intended Award: “X” Indicates apparent awarded vendor, but does not constitute an acceptance of any offer created by vendor's proposal. No binding contract will be 
deemed to exist until such time as a Purchase Order or written acceptance by the department has been issued. If irregularities are subsequently discovered in the 
vendor's proposal or if the vendor fails to submit required Bonds and Insurance, or otherwise fails to comply with the request for proposal requirements, the Department 
has the Right to Award to the vendor that is second low, reject all proposals, or act in the best interest of the Department. 

 
 

OFFERORS 
 

 
Total 
Price 

 

Criteria 
6 

 
 
Criteria  

1 
 
 
 
 

    
 
 

 
 

 
Criteria  

2 

 
Criteria  

3 
 
 
 
 

    
 
 

 
 

 
Criteria  

4 

 
Sub-
Total 

 
Shortlisted 
Vendors* 

 
Criteria 

5 

 
Criteria  

6 

 
Criteria 

7 
Total Intended 

Award** 

Econolite Systems Inc.  11.33 17.00 30.67 26.67 85.67 X   
 

 
 

Think IT AI  13.33 17.67 31.67 28.00 90.67 X      

Control Technologies  11.33 18.00 30.67 24.00 84.00 X      

Siemens Mobility Inc.  13.00 17.67 32.33 27.33 90.33 X      

Kapsch TrafficCom USA  13.33 18.33 32.00 27.67 91.33 X      


	PROPOSAL TITLE:  Connected Vehicle Signal Phase and Timing Deployment Project - Pinellas
	6

