PROPOSAL TABULATION

PROPOSAL NUMBER: DOT-RFP-19-9062-CA

PROPOSAL TITLE: Connected Vehicle Signal Phase

and Timing Deployment Project - Pinellas

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, OR FAILURE TO POST THE BOND OR OTHER SECURITY REQUIRED BY LAW WITHIN THE TIME ALLOWED FOR FILING A BOND SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120. FLORIDA STATUTES

OPENING DATE:	04/02/2019	TIME: 3:00 P.M.	
PRICE OPENING	DATE:	TIME:	
OPENED BY:	Cassandra	Anderson	

WITNESSED BY: Katie Wagner

POSTING (DATE/TIME): FROM: April 18, 2019 @ 5:00 PM EST UNTIL: April 23, 2019 @ 5:00 PM EST

OFFERORS	Total Price	Criteria										
		Criteria 1	Criteria 2	Criteria 3	Criteria 4	Sub- Total	Shortlisted Vendors*	Criteria 5	Criteria 6	Criteria 7	Total	Intended Award**
Econolite Systems Inc.		11.33	17.00	30.67	26.67	85.67	X					
Think IT AI		13.33	17.67	31.67	28.00	90.67	Х					
Control Technologies		11.33	18.00	30.67	24.00	84.00	X					
Siemens Mobility Inc.		13.00	17.67	32.33	27.33	90.33	X					
Kapsch TrafficCom USA		13.33	18.33	32.00	27.67	91.33	Х					

CRITERIA	MAX. POINTS	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	15 20 35 30 50 50	Executive Summary Proposer's Mgmt. Plan Proposer's Technical Plan Proposer's Work/Training Plan TERL Test Case Oral Presentations Price Structure	Award is made to the responsive and responsible offeror whose proposal is determined to be the most advantageous to the State taking into consideration price and other criteria.	Fred Heery Richard Napora Kenneth Jacobs
TOTAL	250			

^{*}Shortlist: "X" in the Shortlisted Vendor column indicates shortlist selection is made to the responsive and responsible offerors whose Technical Proposal has been determined to be the most advantageous to the State. Shortlisted vendors are those being offered an opportunity to give an oral presentation of their firm's capabilities and approach to the Scope of Services.

^{**} Intended Award: "X" Indicates apparent awarded vendor, but does not constitute an acceptance of any offer created by vendor's proposal. No binding contract will be deemed to exist until such time as a Purchase Order or written acceptance by the department has been issued. If irregularities are subsequently discovered in the vendor's proposal or if the vendor fails to submit required Bonds and Insurance, or otherwise fails to comply with the request for proposal requirements, the Department has the Right to Award to the vendor that is second low, reject all proposals, or act in the best interest of the Department.